 Page 2 of 16     Rep. No. LCS210628105AS
Test item description .................... : Li-ion Cell
Model/Type reference ....................... : 14500
Manufacturer .................................... : Shantou Jinlongjie Electronics CO.LTD
Shatianpian Industrial Park West, Chenghua Industrial District,
Chenghai District, Shantou City
Factory .............................................. : Shantou Jinlongjie Electronics CO.LTD
Shatianpian Industrial Park West, Chenghua Industrial District,

Report No.: LCS210628105AS
Product: Li-ion Cell
Type Designation: 14500
Rev. 0
Testing location: Shenzhen LCS Compliance Testing Laboratory Ltd.
Room 101, 201, Building A and Room 301, Building C, Juji Industrial Park, Yabianxueziwei, Shajing Street,
Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
Name Manufacturer Model No.
Data Collector Agilent 34970A
Data Collector Agilent 34970A
Stopwatch Gongwen PC396
Vibration Test Instrument Dongling ES-3-150
Vertical Shock Tester Dongling SY10-5
Battery Cursh Tester Bell BE-6045-2T
Battery Impact Tester Bell BE-5066
Battery Internal Short Circuit Tester Bell BE-6045W
Low Altitude Simulation Tester Bell BE-ZK-64
Battery Thermal Abuse Tester Bell BE-101-270B
Battery Short Circuit Tester Bell BE-1000A
Battery Burning Tester Bell BE-6046
Rapid Temperature Tester Bell BTKS-150C
Free Fall Tester Bell BF-F-315S
Battery Charge/Discharge Tester Xinwei CT-3008-5V10A-204
Battery Charge/Discharge Tester Xinwei CT-3008-5V10A-204
Glove Box Etelux Lab2000
Battery Charge/Discharge Tester Xinwei CT-3008-15V3A
Battery Charge/Discharge Tester Xinwei CT-3008-15V3A-A
Internal Resistance Tester OPTEX BTS-100
Digital multimeter TES TES2732
DC Power Supply Chroma 62012P-80-60
Insulation Resistance Tester Yangzi CS2676CX-1
Battery Charge/Discharge Tester Xinwei CT-4008-6V4A-CCDC
Battery Charge/Discharge Tester Xinwei CT-4008-50V20A-ND
Electronic Balance Yingheng 5003
Attachment 1  Equipment list
 Page 2 of 2
Report No.: LCS210628105AS
Product: Li-ion Cell
Type Designation: 14500
Rev. 0
Name Manufacturer Model No.
Battery Charge/Discharge Tester Xinwei CT-3008-5V10A-204
Battery Charge/Discharge Tester Xinwei CT-3008-5V10A-204
Battery Charge/Discharge Tester Xinwei CT-3008-10V6A-A
Battery Charge/Discharge Tester Xinwei CT-3008-10V6A-A
Battery Acupuncture Tester Xiangmin XM-ZC001
Battery Charge/Discharge Tester Repower CTS 20V-5A
Battery Charge/Discharge Tester Repower CDS60V10A